EPS adjusted (USD) 5 0.02   0.05   0.04   0.14

Working capital (USD million) 6 (38.7)   6.9   164.4   (38.7)

Net interest-bearing debt (USD million) 1,017.9   1,035.2   821.6   1,017.9

Market capitalisation (USD million) 547   599   401   547

Share price (NOK) 12.45   13.70   11.00   12.45

Book equity per share (USD) 3.19   3.33   3.16   3.19

Number of shares (million) 255.2   255.2   255.2   255.2

Average number of shares (million) 255.2   255.2   255.2   255.2

USD/NOK exchange rate 5.81   5.84   7.00   5.81

Notes to key figures

1. Operating profit / [Average total assets - Average interest-free current debt] (Annualised)

2. Net profit / Average book equity (Annualised)

3. Book equtiy / Total assets

4. Net profit / Average number of outstanding and potential shares

6. Current assets - current liabilities.

5. Figures adjusted for effects from impairment charge

CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT 4
th

 QUARTER 2009   8

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENT

1. BASIS FOR PREPARATION

2. SEGMENT INFORMATION

3. DISPOSAL OF SHARES IN TEEKAY PETROJARL ASA

4. SECURED INTEREST-BEARING DEBT

(unaudited figures in USD million) 2009 2008

USD 1200 mill facility 1043.6 950.0

Umuroa  facility 98.1 70.5

Petróleo Nautipa  facility 10.0 12.1

Total interest-bearing debt 1,151.7 1,032.6

Prosafe Production Public Limited is a public limited company registered in Limassol, Cyprus. The company

is listed on the Oslo Stock Exchange with the ticker code PROD.

The interim condensed financial information of Prosafe Production for the quarter ended 31 December, 2009

were approved by the Board of Directors on 16 February, 2010.

The condensed interim financial information has been prepared in accordance with IAS 34 Interim Financial

Reporting  as adopted by the European Union.

The condensed interim financial information does not include all the information and disclosures required in